P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/2013

STATEMENT OF ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT

Applicable to Billings Under all Service Classifications

of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Base ECA (Applicable to All Service Classifications except Service Classification No. 25)

Base ECA Costs
Forecast Annual Billed Sales (kwh)

Base ECA (per kWh)

Base ECA (Applicable to Service Classification No. 25)

Base ECA Costs to be Recovered
Forecast Annual Contract Demand kW

Base ECA (per kW of Contract Demand)

Variable ECA (Applicable to All Service Classifications)

Transmission Congestion Contracts (Credits)/Charges

Forecast Monthly Billed Sales (kWh)

Total Variable Energy Cost Adjustment Rate (per kWh)

Total (Base plus Variable) ECA per kWh*

* Applicable to all Service Classifications except Service Classification No. 25

Issued By: John McAvoy, President, Pearl River, New York

$16,815
3,880,112,000

$0.00000

$46
355,748.4

$0.0001

($127,714)

282,078,000

($0.00045)

($0.00045)
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