

P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/2013

STATEMENT TYPE: ECA
STATEMENT NO: 20

STATEMENT OF ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT

Applicable to Billings Under all Service Classifications
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Base ECA (Applicable to All Service Classifications except Service Classification No. 25)

Base ECA Costs	\$16,815
Forecast Annual Billed Sales (kWh)	3,880,112,000
Base ECA (per kWh)	\$0.00000

Base ECA (Applicable to Service Classification No. 25)

Base ECA Costs to be Recovered	\$46
Forecast Annual Contract Demand kW	355,748.4
Base ECA (per kW of Contract Demand)	\$0.0001

Variable ECA (Applicable to All Service Classifications)

Transmission Congestion Contracts (Credits)/Charges	(\$127,714)
Forecast Monthly Billed Sales (kWh)	282,078,000
Total Variable Energy Cost Adjustment Rate (per kWh)	(\$0.00045)

Total (Base plus Variable) ECA per kWh* **(\$0.00045)**

* Applicable to all Service Classifications except Service Classification No. 25

Issued By: John McAvoy, President, Pearl River, New York